FILE NO. 000426

RESOLUTION NO. 277-00

[Appointment]

RESOLUTION APPOINTING GREGORY BROOKS AND FRANCIS MILL, TERM TO BE DETERMINED, TO THE SUSTAINABLE FUNDING FOR SCHOOL ARTS AND MUSIC TASK FORCE.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Sustainable Funding for School Arts and Music Task Force, pursuant to the provisions of Resolution No. 1127-99 and Resolution No. 175-00 for the term specified:

Gregory Brooks, new seat, (Seat No. 21, must be an at large seat who shall be a teacher in the San Francisco Unified School District), for a new term to be determined.

Francis Mill, new seat, (Seat No. 22, must be an at large seat who shall be a member of an arts advocacy organization), for a new term to be determined.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 000426

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Gregory Brooks and Francis Mill, terms to be determined, to the Sustainable Funding for School Arts and Music Task Force.

April 3, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yee Absent: 3 - Bierman, Brown, Yaki

File No. 000426

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 3, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

laki

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR 1 4 2000

Date Approved